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Sant Chavara National Academy Chandametta 

Split Up of Syllabus (2024-25) 

Class: K.G II (A&B) 

Subject-English 

Books Name - Classic Term Book for the Beginners (Term 1 & 2) 

 

S.N

o 

 

Month 

Week Date Portion to be Covered  

Weight 

age 

 

Test  

 

Chapters Topics 
  

1. April(30) 1 5,6 1. 

2. 

Alphabet revision 

My home 

  

2 8,12,13 3. 

4. 

Rhyme time 

My Self 

  

3 15,16,18,19,20 5. 

6. 

Rhyme time 

Read and write 

 

  

4 22,23,24,25,26,27 7. 

8. 

Vowels and their sounds 

Writing skill 

  

2.       June (30) 5 24,25,26,27,28,29         9. Vowels 

Vowel – ‘a’ sound 

  

3. July(31) 6 1,2,3,4,5,6        10. 

       11. 

       12. 

       13. 

Writing skill 

Vowels - ‘a’ sound 

Practice time 

‘a’ sounding words 

  

  7 8,9,10,11,12        14. 

       15. 

       16. 

       17. 

Vowels – ‘e’ sound 

Practice time 

‘e’ sounding words 

Reading skill 

  

  8 15,16,18,19,20        18. 

       19. 

       20. 

       21. 

Vowels - ‘i’ sound 

‘i’ sounding words 

Activity time 

Rhyme time 
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     9 22,23,24,25,26,27       22. 

      23. 

      24. 

Vowels - ‘o’ sound 

‘o’ sounding words 

Activity time 

  

 4. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

July 

August(30) 

   10 29,30,31,1,2,3 

 

       25. 

       26. 

       27. 

 

Vowels – ‘u’ sound 

Activity time 

‘u’ sounding words 

  

 

 

 11 5,6,7,8,9,10 28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

Playing with vowels 

Activity time 

Reading skill – a,an,the 

Activity time 

  

 

 

 

 12 12,13,14,16,17 32. 

33. 

34. 

Activity time 

Read and write 

Reading skill – ‘and’ 

 

  

 

 13 20,21,22,23,24 35. 

36. 

37. 

Activity ‘and’ 

Activity time 

Story time 

 

  

 

 

 

  14 27,28,29,30,31 

 

38. 

        39. 

40. 

Inside and outside 

Top, middle and bottom 

Big and small 

  

5. September 

(31) 

   15 2,3,4,6,7         41. 

        42. 

        43. 

Tall and short 

Long and short 

Thick and thin 

  

  16 9,10,11,12,13,14         44. 

        45. 

More and less 

Cursive Stokes 

  

  17 17,18,19,20,21        

REVISION 

  

  18 23,24,25,26,27,28,30  EVALUATION  - 1   

6.  October(31) 

 

19 

 

 

1,3,4,5 

 

 

46. 

        47. 

        48. 

All about me 

Activity time 

Rhyming words 
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  20 

 

7,8,9,10,11 

 

 

 

49. 

        50. 

        51. 

        52. 

Use of ‘a’ ,’an’ , ‘the’ 

Picture reading 

Activity time 

Rhyme time 

Word pairs 

  

  21 

 

 

14,15,16,18,19         53. 

        54. 

        55. 

        56. 

‘And’ 

Activity time ‘and’ 

Story time 

Rhyme time 

  

 

  22 21,22,23,24,26,28         57. 

        58. 

        59. 

        60. 

        61. 

One and Many 

Activity time 

Use of ‘This’ and ‘That’ 

Activity time 

What is This / That? 

  

7. November 

(30) 

23 

 

 

  4,5,6,7,8,9 62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

Use of ‘This’ and ‘These’ 

Activity time 

Use of ‘These’ and ‘Those’ 

Activity time 

What are these / those? 

  

 

  24 11,12,13,14,16 67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

‘That’ and ‘Those’ 

Activity time 

Is this…? 

Activity time 

Is this…? No, it is not… 

Activity time 

  

  25 18,19,20,21,22,23 73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

Use of ‘I am’ and ‘You are’ 

Activity time 

Use of ‘It is’, ‘She is’ and ‘He is’ 

Activity time 

Use of ‘We are’ and ‘They are’ 

  

  26 25,26,27,28,29,30 78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

Use of ‘My’ 

Use of ‘His’ and ‘Her’ 

Activity time 

Use of ‘Has’ and ‘Have’ 

Use of ‘Can’ 
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8. December(31) 

 

 

27 2,3,4,5,6,7  

 

 
REVISION 

  

 

 

  28 9 to 23  EVALUATION -2   

9. January(31) 

 

29 2,3,4,        83. 

       84. 

Use of ‘in’ and ‘on’ 

Activity time 

  

 30 6,7,8,9,10,11        85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

Use of ‘near’ and ‘under’ 

Activity time 

‘Behind’ , ‘in front of’ and ‘between' 

Activity time 

Using the word ‘of’ 

 

  

 31 13,16,18 90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

        94. 

        95. 

Action words 

Activity time 

‘Big’ and ‘Small’ 

‘Tall’ and ‘Short’ 

Activity time - Shapes 

Colours 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 32 20,21,22,23,24,25, 96. 

 

The cursive way – Capital letters   

 

10. 

 

January& 

February (29) 

 

33. 

 

27,28,29,30,31,1 

        97. The cursive way – Capital letters         

 

  34. 3,4,5,6,7,8  

98. 

 

The cursive way – Small letters 

 

  

  35. 10,11,12,13,14,15  

99. 

 

The cursive way – Small letterss 
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  36. 17 to28  EVALUVATION - III   

Syllabus for Term –    1 (Ch 1 to 45) 

                      Term -    2 (Ch 46 to 82)   

                      Term -    3 (Ch 83 to 99) 

 

Each term will have Written – 80 + Oral -20 = 100 Mark  

 

 Submitted by  

Sr.Josy Joseph and Zahida Jahan 

Subject Teachers 

 


