Sant Chavara National Academy Chandametta

Split Up of Syllabus (2024-25)

Class: K.G II (A&B)

Subject-English

Books Name - Classic Term Book for the Beginners (Term 1 & 2)

S.N	Month	Week	Date	Portion to be Covered		Weight	Test
0						age	Test
				Chapters	Topics		
1.	April(30)	1	5,6	1.	Alphabet revision		
				2.	My home		
		2	8,12,13	3.	Rhyme time		
				4.	My Self		
		3	15,16,18,19,20	5.	Rhyme time		
			, , , ,	6.	Read and write		
		4	22,23,24,25,26,27	7.	Vowels and their sounds		
				8.	Writing skill		
2.	June (30)	5	24,25,26,27,28,29	9.	Vowels		
					Vowel – 'a' sound		
3.	July(31)	6	1,2,3,4,5,6	10.	Writing skill		
				11.	Vowels - 'a' sound		
				12.	Practice time		
				13.	'a' sounding words		
		7	8,9,10,11,12	14.	Vowels - 'e' sound		
				15.	Practice time		
				16.	'e' sounding words		
				17.	Reading skill		
		8	15,16,18,19,20	18.	Vowels - 'i' sound		
				19.	'i' sounding words		
				20.	Activity time		
				21.	Rhyme time		

		9	22,23,24,25,26,27	22. 23.	Vowels - 'o' sound 'o' sounding words	
				24.	Activity time	
4.	July	10	29,30,31,1,2,3	25.	Vowels – 'u' sound	
	August(30)			26.	Activity time	
				27.	'u' sounding words	
		11	5,6,7,8,9,10	28.	Playing with vowels	
				29.	Activity time	
				30.	Reading skill – a,an,the	
				31.	Activity time	
		12	12,13,14,16,17	32.	Activity time	
				33.	Read and write	
				34.	Reading skill – 'and'	
		13	20,21,22,23,24	35.	Activity 'and'	
				36.	Activity time	
				37.	Story time	
		14	27,28,29,30,31	38.	Inside and outside	
				39.	Top, middle and bottom	
				40.	Big and small	
5.	September	15	2,3,4,6,7	41.	Tall and short	
	(31)		- ,-, ·,-,·	42.	Long and short	
				43.	Thick and thin	
		16	9,10,11,12,13,14	44.	More and less	
				45.	Cursive Stokes	
		17	17,18,19,20,21			
					REVISION	
		18	23,24,25,26,27,28,30		EVALUATION - 1	
6.	October(31)	19	1,3,4,5	46.	All about me	
				47.	Activity time	
				48.	Rhyming words	

		20	7,8,9,10,11	49.	Use of 'a', 'an', 'the'	
				50.	Picture reading	
				51.	Activity time	
				52.	Rhyme time	
					Word pairs	
		21	14,15,16,18,19	53.	'And'	
				54.	Activity time 'and'	
				55.	Story time	
				56.	Rhyme time	
		22	21,22,23,24,26,28	57.	One and Many	
				58.	Activity time	
				59.	Use of 'This' and 'That'	
				60.	Activity time	
				61.	What is This / That?	
7.	November	23	4,5,6,7,8,9	62.	Use of 'This' and 'These'	
	(30)			63.	Activity time	
				64.	Use of 'These' and 'Those'	
				65.	Activity time	
				66.	What are these / those?	
		24	11,12,13,14,16	67.	'That' and 'Those'	
				68.	Activity time	
				69.	Is this?	
				70.	Activity time	
				71.	Is this? No, it is not	
				72.	Activity time	
		25	18,19,20,21,22,23	73.	Use of 'I am' and 'You are'	
				74.	Activity time	
				75.	Use of 'It is', 'She is' and 'He is'	
				76.	Activity time	
				77.	Use of 'We are' and 'They are'	
		26	25,26,27,28,29,30	78.	Use of 'My'	
				79.	Use of 'His' and 'Her'	
				80.	Activity time	
				81.	Use of 'Has' and 'Have'	
				82.	Use of 'Can'	

8.	December(31)	27	2,3,4,5,6,7		REVISION	
		28	9 to 23		EVALUATION -2	
9.	January(31)	29	2,3,4,	83. 84.	Use of 'in' and 'on' Activity time	
		30	6,7,8,9,10,11	85. 86. 87. 88. 89.	Use of 'near' and 'under' Activity time 'Behind', 'in front of' and 'between' Activity time Using the word 'of'	
		31	13,16,18	90. 91. 92. 93. 94. 95.	Action words Activity time 'Big' and 'Small' 'Tall' and 'Short' Activity time - Shapes Colours	
		32	20,21,22,23,24,25,	96.	The cursive way – Capital letters	
10.	January& February (29)	33.	27,28,29,30,31,1	97.	The cursive way – Capital letters	
		34.	3,4,5,6,7,8	98.	The cursive way – Small letters	
		35.	10,11,12,13,14,15	99.	The cursive way – Small letterss	

	36.	17 to28	EVALUVATION - III	

Syllabus for Term – 1 (Ch 1 to 45)

Term - 2 (Ch 46 to 82)

Term - 3 (Ch 83 to 99)

Each term will have Written -80 + Oral -20 = 100 Mark

Submitted by Sr.Josy Joseph and Zahida Jahan Subject Teachers